C. Contract Information for contracts in excess of \$25,000 for the 2021-2022 school year are detailed below

ISDs occasionally enter into contracts with vendors to perform specific services that would not be cost effective or possible for the ISD to provide on its own. ISDs must follow state requirements for seeking competitive bids on purchases of supplies. Below are the contracts required to be reported under this section.

Subject Matter	Cost	Bid?	Signed by	Position
Research Services -Achievement Initiatives	287,536	No	Steve Olsen	Board President
(ASL) American Sign Language Interpreter for students County- wide	300,650	No	Steve Olsen	Board President
Tution for Michigan Schools for the Deaf and Blind	119,819	No	Steve Olsen	Board President
Develop and deliver vocational rehabilitation services to WISD students at Chelsea Schools.	100,000	No	Steve Olsen	Board President
General Contracting	275,150	Yes	Steve Olsen	Board President
High Point Construction	1,485,605	Yes	Steve Olsen	Board President
Janitorial Services for Outcenters	148,306	Yes	Steve Olsen	Board President

Lease rental of campus facilities and support service fees.	1,551,050	No	Steve Olsen	Board President
Provide speech therapy - County-wide	35,169	No	Steve Olsen	Board President
Transfer of foundation allowance for students attending the Washtenaw County On-ground Day Treatment Program and Juvenile Detention/Youth Home Program.	778,467	No	Steve Olsen	Board President
Provide Audiology Services to Special Education Students	127,715	No	Steve Board President	Olsen
Technology Services Countywide	1,127,800	No	Steve Board President	Olsen
Technology Services Contractors	57,166	No	Steve Olsen	Board President
Audit Services	66,850	No	Steve Olsen	Board President
Professional Development for Staff	126,806	No	Steve Olsen	Board President
Provide Social Justice Professional Development	200,562	No	Steve Olsen	Board President
Health Services for Classrooms	98,626	No	Steve Olsen	Board President

Distribution to Local Districts for Superintendent Costs	400,000	No	Steve Olsen	Board President